
Dennis P. Jamouneau 
Assistant General Counsel 

EPl 132 

701 Ninth Street NW 

Washington DC 20068-000 I 

January 30, 2020 

Office 202.872 3034 

Fax 202.331 6767 

pepco.com 

dja111ouneau@pepcohold1ngs com 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 

Re: Formal Case No. RM09-2016-01 

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 

An Exelon Company 

On December 11 2015, the Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia issued 
Order No. 18050 in the referenced proceeding. Order No. 18050 approved Potomac Electric 
Power Company's ("Pepco") plan and related documents necessary to administer the 
Community Renewable Energy Facilities program in the District of Columbia. 

In early 2018, Pepco initiated a project to internally design and implement a new 
community solar po1tal. As of this filing, Pepco has developed and fully implemented 
functionality within its billing system that automatically provides monthly Community Net 
Metering (CNM) credit calculations to its customers and allows managers of community solar 
assets to manage existing and new subscribers online. Once it is fully functional, the p011al 
will also allow subscriber organizations to submit interconnection applications online. Pepco 
is currently working to implement the remaining functionality of the community solar portal 
and will keep the Commission apprised of the tirneline for deployment in the upcoming 
quaiterly reports. 

Please contact me if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Dennis P. J amouneau 

cc: All Parties of Record 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true copy of Potomac Electric Power Company's Quarterly Update 
on the Automation of the Community Renewable Energy Facilities Credit Calculations was served 
on the parties of record in Formal Case No. RM9-2016-01 by electronic mail this 30th day of 
January 2020. 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20002 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

Sheila Slocum Hollis, Esq. 
Duane, Morris, & Heckscher, LLP 
505 9th Street, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004-2166 
sshollis@duanemorris.com 

Jay Dillarou 
Mid-American Energy 
4299 NW Urbandale Drive 
Urbandale, IA 50332 
info@midamerican.com 

Robert I. White 
District of Columbia Water 

and Sewer Authority 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
PO Box 407 
Washington, DC 20044 
rwhite@ssd.com 

Divesh Gupta, Esq. 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
111 Market Place, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
divest.gupta@constellation.com 

Frann G. Francis, Esq. 
Apartment and Office Building 

Association of Metropolitan 
Washington 

1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org 

Herbert Harris, Chairman 
Consumer Utility Board 
1133 15th Street NW, 

Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
dccub@msn.com 

Dr. Taresa Lawrence, Esq. 
DC Depaitment of the Environment 
1200 First Street NE 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20002 
taresa.lawrence@dc.gov 

First Energy Services 
341 White Pond Drive 
Akron, OH 44320 
fesmarketpol icies@fes.com 

Brian J. H. Lederer, Esq. 
International Brotherhood of Electric 

Workers (IBEW) Local 1900 
3003 Van Ness Street, NW 
Suite W228 
Washington, DC 20008 
brian. lederer@att.net 



Jon M. Casadont 
AEP Energy, Inc. 
363 West Erie Street Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60610 
j casadont@bluestarenergy.com 

Bernice K. Mcintyre 
Washington Gas Light Company 
101 Constitution Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20080 
bmcintyre@washgas.com 

John Kundert 
5640 S. Lamar Street 
Denver, CO 80123-0836 

Jay L. Kooper 
Hess Corporation 
One Hess Plaza 
Woodbridge, NJ 07095 
j kooper@hess.com 

Tom D. O'Leary 
Horizon Power & Light 
800 Bering Drive, Ste. 250 
Houston, TX 77057 

tom@hplco.com 

Telemach N. Chryssikos 
Attorney 
Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc. 
101 constitutions avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20080 
macchryssikos@wges.com 

Brian R. Greene, Esq. 
GreeneHurlocker, PLC 
1807 Libbie A venue, Suite 102 
Richmond, VA 23226 
bgreene@greenehurlocker.com 

Brian Caldwell, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General for the 

District of Columbia 
441 4th Street, NW, Suite 450 North 
Washington, DC 20001 
brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye 
Office of the People's Counsel 
1133 15th Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 

Harris Rosen 
Liberty Power 
1901 W. Cypress Creed Road Ste 600 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 
hrosen@liberypowercorp.com 

Marc E. Biondi, Esq. 
Washington Metropolitan Transit 

Authority 
600 5th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
mebiondi@wmata.com 

Brian T. Castelli 
Alliance to Save Energy 
1850 M. Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
bcastelli@ase.org 

Peter Lowenthal 
Maryland-DC-Virginia Solar 

Energy Industries Association 
4 707 Elmhurst Lane 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
director@mdv-seia.org 

Leah Gibbons 
Reliant Energy Solutions 
324 Cedar Lande 
Rockville, MD 20851 
lgibbons@reliant.com 



Naveen Rabie 
Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. 
1990 Post Oak Blvd 
Suite 1900 
Houston, TX 77056-4499 

naveen.rabie@gdfsuezna.com 

Coralette Hannon 
American Association of 

Retired Persons 
6705 Reedy Creek Road 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
channon@aarp.org 

Richard Beverly, Esq. 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
rbeverlv@osc.dc. QOV 

Jay H. Dillavou 
Mid-American Energy 
4299 NW Urbandale Dr. 
Urbandale, IA 50332 

j hdillavou@midamerican.com 

Barbara Clay 
General Counsel and Senior Vice 
President 
Public Power, LLC 
1055 Washington Blvd., 7th Floor 
Stamford, CT 06907 
bclay@cri usenergy. com 

Barbara L. Burton, Esq. 
Assistant People's Counsel 
Office of the People's Counsel 
1133 15th Street NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
bburton@opc-dc.gov 

Michael Phillips 
Nina Dodge 
DC Climate Action 
Washington, DC 20008 
michael. philli ps3@verizon.net 
ndodge53@gmail.com 

John B. Britton, Esq. 
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis, LLP 
750 9th Street, NW, Suite 550 
Washington, DC 20001 
jbritton@schnader.com 

Rhone Resch, President 
Solar Energy Industries Association 
575 7th Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20004 
rresch@seia.org 

Amy Klaviter 
Integrys Energy Services 
500 West Madision Street 
Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
aklaviter@integrysenergy.com 

De~neau 
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